   Dynapar brand Encoder
Technical Bulletin
Our CPL Series of flexible shaft cou-
plings ensure long encoder life by re-
stricting transfer of mechanical, thermal,
and electrical stress.
A full range of models is available.  Each
is designed to match specific encoders,

Symmetry: 180° ± 25° electrical
Index: 180° ± 25° or 90° ± 25° electrical, see
Ordering Information
Waveforms: Squarewave with rise and fall
times less than 1 microsecond into a load
capacitance of 1000 pf
Input Power:
4.5 min. to 26 VDC max. at 80 mA max., not
including output loads
Outputs:
ET7273 Open Collector: 30 VDC max., 40 mA
sink at 0.5 VDC max.
ET7272 Push-Pull and Differential Line Driver:
40 mA sink or source
Frequency Response: 100 kHz min.
Electrical Protection: Overvoltage, reverse
voltage and output short circuit protected
Noise Immunity: Tested to EN50082-2 (Heavy
Industrial) for Electro Static Discharge, Radio
Frequency Interference, Electrical Fast
Transients, Conducted and Magnetic Interfer-
ence
Connector Termination:
7 pin, style MS3102E-16S-1P
10 pin, style MS3102E-18-1P
Mating Connector:
7 pin, style MS3106A-16S-1S (MCN-N5);
10 pin, style MS3106A-18-1S (MCN-N6)
Cable Termination: PVC jacket, 105 °C rated,
overall foil shield; 3 twisted pairs 26 AWG
(output signals), plus 2 twisted pairs 24 AWG
(input power)